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Name Patch Cord Specification LCPC—LCPC—OM1-D-LM-2.0mm | File NO. LCLCDUPMMXXXM Version REV.01
Description: LCPC to LCPC Multi-mode 62.5/125 Duplex 2.0mm patch cord.
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Connector Type Housing Color |Boot Color |Tubing Color thennell information
LC 2.0mm Connectors |Beige White Yellow/White A B
C LC 2.0mm Connectors |Beige White Yellow /White 3 A C
[l 62.5/125 OM1 Fiber i
! Note: Q @ 0.9mm tight buffer d
1.Fiber cable cccordﬁg to EC 60/95-7; S
2.End surface test s according to WI-QJ-021;
3.Test standard: L<0.3dB@850NM; Juter sheath,Oronge
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